#### **Victim Compensation Scheme**

# Period = 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter ( 1-04-18 to 30-06-18)

(District including Sub Division)

Format : A

Sr.	Name of	Name and	Whether	Whether Compe	ensation	Compensation F	Compensation Paid		Whether	Compensation	In brief. Please	Whether
No.	court With full Designation	address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Cases No./ST Cases No./PS Cases No./comp Case No. (N.B.: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not be revealed	Chargesheet /final form submitted (please specify the sections, date of filing of chargesheet and date of taking cognizance).	Quantified  Specify Interim Compensation quantified with date	Specify Final compensation quantified with date	Specify Interim Compensation paid with date	Specify Final Compensation paid with date	compensation paid by accused/ appellant/ convict or State of Jharkhand	interim or final compensation paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High court or other Court's order (Please specify the case no. as well as the amount quantified or	quantified but yet to be paid	specify the Rehabilitation Measure taken/ordered under ten schemes of NALSA (specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended/numbe r of beneficiaries scheme wise)	demand for fund made through DC Please specify the letter No.
1	Chief Judicial Magistrate, Koderma.	Name- Rekha Devi, W/o- Sanoj Kumar Singh, At- Nero Nawadih, P.O. + P.S. + Dist Koderma, A.B.A. No 6380/17, GR No 821/17, Koderma PS- 145/17	No U/s- 448,504, 341, 323, 354B, 379 I.P.C.	20,000/- (Rs. Twenty Thousand Only) 18.06.18	00	Amount yet to be paid.	00	Amount yet to be paid by Govt. of Jharkhand	paid.) Order passed in A.B.A 6380/2017 by Hon'ble Jharkhand High court, Ranchi. (GR No 821/17, Koderma PS- 145/17)	20,000/- (Rs. Twenty Thousand Only)	Gas Connection (Under Ujjawala Yojna), Job Card (Under MANREGA) and Toilet (under Swachchhata Abhiyan) under Poverty Alleviation Scheme.	DLSA letter No. 736/2018 dated 29.06.2018
2	District & Additional Sessions Judge-I, Koderma.	Name- A Address- B GR No 429/17, Chandwara PS- 23/17 and	Yes (24.06.17) U/s- 450 I.P.C. & 4 POCSO Act.	00	5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lacs only) 18.06.18	00	Amount yet to be paid.	Amount yet to be paid by Govt. of Jharkhand	Judgement of District and Additional Sessions Judge-I, Koderma.	5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lacs only)	From Class VI onward Victim will get admitted in residential School for her further study and	DLSA letter No. 736/2018 dated 29.06.2018

		Special POCSO Case No 21/17							GR No 429/17, Chandwara PS- 23/17 and Special POCSO Case No 21/17		For proper grooming and nurturing of Victim Girl, Gas Connection (Under Ujjawala Yojna), and Job Card (Under MANREGA) will provide to the mother of victim under Poverty Alleviation Scheme.	
3	Additional Sessions Judge-II, Koderma.	Name- Aastha Kumari, C/o- Ajay Das, At- Karma, Harijan Basti, P.O- Karma, PS- Telaiya, Koderma S.T- No 54/12, GR No 1320/16, Telaiya PS- 338/16	Yes (30.01.17) U/s- 304B, 201/34 I.P.C.	00	3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lacs only) 18.06.18	00	Amount yet to be paid.	Amount yet to be paid by Govt. of Jharkhand	Judgement of District and Additional Sessions Judge-II, Koderma S.T- No 54/12, GR No 1320/16, Telaiya PS- 338/16	3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lacs only)	5000/- deposited (under Laxmi Ladly Yojna) and baby Aastha Kumari will be admitted in residential Govt./Private School when she attains the proper age under Poverty Alleviation Scheme.	letter No. 736/2018 dated 29.06.2018
4	District & Additional Sessions Judge-I, Koderma.	Name – A Address- B GR No 603/17, Telaiya PS- 171/17 and Special POCSO Case No 27/17	Yes (09.08.17)	00	3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lacs only) 18.06.18	00	Amount yet to be paid.	Amount yet to be paid by Govt. of Jharkhand	Judgement of District and Additional Sessions Judge-I, Koderma GR No 603/17, Telaiya PS- 171/17 and Special POCSO Case No 27/17	3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lacs only)	Only compensation awarded.	letter No. 736/2018 dated 29.06.2018

## Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014

Period = 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter ( 1-04-18 to 30-06-18)

Format : B

Sr.	Name of court	Date of conviction	Whether payment	Details of victim wise	Whether payment was made to victim under the
No.	with Full		made to victim under	payment	order of Hon'ble High Court/Trial Court/Appellate
	Designation		Victim Welfare Fund		Court/or payment was made when case was
			Rules 2014 or not		pending before the High court (Please specify the
					Case No, Name of court, Date of order for
					payment of compensation)

#### Rehabilitation of victim under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989

### Period = 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter ( 1-04-18 to 30-06-18)

(District including Sub Division)

Format : C

Sr. No.	Name of court With full Designation	Name and address of the	Whether Chargesheet /final form submitted (please specify the sections)	Whether Compensation Quantified		Compensation Paid		Whether compensation	Whether interim or	Compensation amount	In brief. Please specify the	Whether Sec 15A of
NO.		victims with details of Case No. GR Cases No./ST Cases No./PS Cases No./comp Case No. (N.B.: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not be revealed		Specify Interim Compensation quantified	Specify Final compensation quantified	Specify Interim Compensation paid	Specify Final Compensation paid	paid by accused/ appellant/ convict or State of Jharkhand	final compensation paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High court or other Court's order (Please specify the case no. as well as the amount quantified or paid.)	quantified but yet to be paid	Rehabilitation Measure taken/ordered	the Act complied Please specify the victim/wit ness protection measure
01	Special Court SC/ST Act, Koderma.	Name- Susana Khalko @ Susan Juda, W/o- Ranjit Juda @ Ranjeet Singh Juda, AT- Samanto Kali Mandir Jhumari Teliaya, PS- Telaiya, Koderma. Koderma SC/ST PS Case	No U/s- 147,148,323, 341,380,427, 452,504,506 I.P.C., & 3 (I) (X), SC/ST Act.	25000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only)	00	25000/- Twenty Five Thousand only) 11.06.18	00	Govt. of Jharkhand		Amount has been paid to the Victim Koderma SC/ST PS Case no 0005/18	Only compensation awarded	

		no 0005/18									
02	Special	Name- Raju	No	25,000/-	00	25,000/-	00	Govt. Of	 Amount has	Only	
	Court SC/ST	Das, S/o- Late	U/s-	Twenty Five		Twenty Five		Jharkhand	been paid to	compensation	
	Act,	Jagu Das,	341,342,323,	Thousand		Thousand			the Victim	awarded	
	Koderma.	AT- Chiglabar,	341,380,427,	only)		only)			Koderma		
		PS- Koderma,	452,504,506			11.06.18			SC/ST PS		
		Distt-	I.P.C., & 3 (I)						Case no		
		Koderma	(X), SC/ST						0004/18		
		Koderma	Act.								
		SC/ST PS Case									
		no 0004/18									

# Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victim/Family of Victims of terrorist/Communal and naxal violence Period = 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter ( 1-04-18 to 30-06-18)

Format : D

Sr.	Name of court	Name and address of the victims	Whether	Details of Reha	bilitation Measure	Details of Compensation	
No.	with Full	with details of Cases No., GR	Chargesheet/Final	Compensation	Govt. Job Provide	Compensation amount	Job yet to be provided
	designation	Cases No. /ST Case No/PS Case	Form submitted	amount Paid		yet to be paid	
		No./comp Case No. (N.B. :	(Please specify the				
		Name/Identity of Rape victim and	sections)				
		Victim under POCSO act and					
		Juvenile not to be revealed)					
				00		00	

-Sd-

Secretary DLSA, Koderma.